Chaudhary Sarwan Kumar Himachal Pradesh Krishi Visvhavidyalaya, College of Basic Sciences, Palampur

No.QSD.Acad.-3-12/COBS/CSKHPKYV /- L\é’gg ‘*@:7.__ Dated, Palampur, the: 66 ] ]fu N~
NOTIFICATION
The registration for the 2" semester of B.Sc. 1% (Hons. /Hons. with Research) 2" and 3 year students of Academic Year 2024-25 will be held on 06.01.2025. The detail of fee to be charged will be as under:-
B.Sc. 1 year (Hons. /Hons. B.Sc. 2" year (2023-24 batch) B.Sc. 3 (2022-23batch) B.Sc. 3 year (Extra Semester)
with Research) (2024-25 Batch)

A.) University Account Non-Hosteller | Hosteller Non-Hosteller | Hosteller Non-Hosteller Hosteller Non-Hosteller Hosteller
Continuation Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
Registration Fee 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00
Room Rent (Dormitory)/Room = 1200*/1800** = 1200*/1800** z 1200*/1800** h 1200*/1800**
Total 1300.00 2500/3100 1300.00 2500/3100 1300.00 2500/3100 1300.00 2500/3100
B.) SWO’s Account
Sports & co-curricular Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
NCC/NSS 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
Students’ Association Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Counseling & Placement fund 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
Hostel Maintenance - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 - 500.00
Utensils and Crockery usage - 200.00 - 200.00 = 200.00 - 200.00
Common Room Fee - 200.00 - 200.00 - 200.00 - 200.00
Electricity Charges - 3000.00 - 3000.00 - 3000.00 - 3000.00
Ferry Services 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Amalgamated Fund 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
Garbage ceilection charges 00.00 50.00 00.00 50.00 00.00 50.00 00.00 50.00
Total: 2550.00 6500.00 2550.00 6500.00 2150.00 $100.00 2150.00 6100.00
C.) Dean’s Account
Tuition fee 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00 | 8500.00 8500.00 8500.00
(Exempied for girls students of BPL families)
Exam fee 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00
College Common Room 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
Amalgamated Fund 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
internet charges 160.00 160.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100,00 100.00 100.00
Green campus fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Total 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.00 13600.90 13600.00 13600.00
D.) Self Financing seat 25000.00 25000.00 25000.00 25000.00 25000.00 , 25000.00 12500.00 12500.00
Non Hosteller Rs.= 17450/- Rs.= 17450/- Rs.= 17050/- Rs.= 17050/-

Hosteller Rs.=22600%/- /23200** Rs.=22600%/- /23200** Rs.=22200%/- /22800** Rs.= 22200%/- /22800**
Non-Hosteller (SFS) Rs.=17450+25000=42450/- Rs.=17450+25000=42450/- Rs.=17050+25000=42050/- Rs.=17050+12500=29550/-
Hosteller(SFS) Rs.=22600*+25000=47600/- Rs.=22600*%+25000=47600/- Rs.=22200*+25000=47200/- Rs.=22200%+12500=34700/-

Rs.=23200%*+25000=48200/- | Rs.=23200**+25000=48200/- Rs.=22800**+25000=47800/- Rs.=22800%*+12500=35300/-

*Rs 1200/- will be charged for dormitory

** Rs,1800/- will be charged for two bedded Room

Registration fee will be collected by the College through the officials of the Bank in the campus of the College on the day of registration. CA\W ’
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Endst. No. Even Dated: Even

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Registrar, CSKHPKYV, Palampur.

2. The Librarian, CSKHPKV, Palampur

3. The Students’ Welfare Officer, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

4. All the Heads of the Departments, COBS, CSKHPKYV, Palampur.

5. The Incharge UNS, CSKHPKV Palampur with the request to up load this office noflificafipn on the University
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